March 31, 2018

For the year ended
March 31, 2017

 ` in Lakhs ` in Lakhs

44. Foreign Exchange earning and Out - Go

Description

FOB value of exports  7,828.95  6,276.33
 7,828.95  6,276.33

CIF value of imports

Packing Material  -  -
Components, stores & spare parts  12.06  33.25
Capital goods  63.51  889.02

 75.57  922.27

45. Expenditure in foreign currency

   Description

Travelling and conveyance  33.11  21.32
Commission on export sales  66.39  64.18
Professional charges  -  4.14
Foreign bank charges  9.24  8.20
Total  108.75  97.84

46. Corporate social responsibility

The provisions of Section 135 of the Act, regarding Corporate Social Responsibility are not attracted to the Company
as the Company does not fall under the threshold limit of net worth of ` 500 crore or turnover of ` 1,000 crores or a
net profit of ` 5 Crore during the financial year.

 47. Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

 1. Reconciliations of equity

 Particulars

 As at March 31, 2017  As at April 1, 2016

 Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustment
on transition

to Ind AS
 Ind AS

 Previ-
ous

GAAP*

 Adjustment
on transition

to Ind AS
 Ind AS

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  744.76  -  744.76  777.78  -  777.78
Capital work in progress  1,021.68  -  1,021.68  -  -
Other intangible assets
Financial assets
  Investments
  Other financial assets  265.47  (4.45)  261.02  123.66  -  123.66
Deferred tax assets  128.15  -  128.15  10.11  -  10.11
Other non current assets  22.01  -  22.01  - -  -
Total non-current assets  2,182.07  (4.45)  2,177.62  911.56  -  911.56

H. P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited

82

 Particulars

 As at March 31, 2017  As at April 1, 2016

 Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustment
on transition

to Ind AS
 Ind AS

 Previ-
ous

GAAP*

 Adjustment
on transition

to Ind AS
 Ind AS

Current assets

Inventories  2,100.47  -  2,100.47  2,075.75  -  2,075.75
Financial assets
  Trade receivables  867.47  -  867.47  733.72  -  733.72
  Cash and cash equivalents  7.65  -  7.65  38.76  -  38.76
  Bank balances other than above  74.74  -  74.74  41.67  -  41.67
Other financial assets  223.36  -  223.36  204.92  -  204.92
Other current assets  441.91  4.43  446.34  405.67  -  405.67
Current tax assets (net)  15.87  - 5  -  -  -
Total current assets  3,731.48  4.43  3,735.91  3,500.49  -  3,500.49

 -  -  -  -  -  -
 Total Assets  5,913.55  (0.02)  5,913.53  4,412.05  -  4,412.05

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Equity share capital  381.00  -  381.00  381.00  -  381.00
Other equity  1,276.04  (0.02)  1,276.02  1,498.90  45.86  1,544.76
Total equity  1,657.04  (0.02)  1,657.02  1,879.90  45.86  1,925.76

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities
  Borrowings  710.35  -  710.35  8.33  -  8.33
Provisions  281.87  -  281.87  237.08  -  237.08
Total non-current liabilities  992.22  -  992.22  245.41  -  245.41

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities
  Borrowings  1,253.41  -  1,253.41  1,054.49  -  1,054.49
  Trade payables  1,102.09  -  1,102.09  364.87  -  364.87
  Other financial liabilities  460.21  -  460.21  282.65  -  282.65
Other current liabilities  303.69  -  303.69  311.70  -  311.70
Provisions  144.88  -  144.88  267.08  (45.86)  221.22
Current tax liabilities  -  -  -  5.94  -  5.94
Total current liabilities  3,264.28  -  3,264.28  2,286.74  (45.86)  2,240.88

- - - - - -
 Total liabilities  4,256.51  -  4,256.51  2,532.15  (45.86)  2,486.29

- - - - - -
 Total equity and liabilities  5,913.55  (0.02)  5,913.53  4,412.05  -  4,412.05
*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conforms to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

H. P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited

83

 2. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017

Particulars  Notes
 Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustment
on transition

to Ind AS
 Ind AS

Income

Revenue from operations  9,023.89  -  9,023.89

Other income  45.86  0.12  45.98

Total revenue  9,069.76  0.12  9,069.87

Expenses

Purchase of stock in trade  4,683.20  -  4,683.20

Changes in stock of finished goods, Stock-in -Trade and
work-in-progress

 5.80  -  5.80

Employee benefit expenses  1,852.04  (10.59)  1,841.45

Finance costs  168.39  -  168.39

Depreciation and amortisation expense  108.04  -  108.04

Other expenses  2,588.27  0.14  2,588.41

Total expenses  9,405.74  (10.45)  9,395.29

 -  -  -

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax  (335.98)  10.57  (325.41)

Exceptional items  -  -  -

Profit/(loss) before tax  (335.98)  10.57  (325.41)

Income tax expense

  Current tax  4.92  -  4.92

  Deferred tax  118.04  2.95  115.09

Profit/(loss) for the year  (222.86)  7.62  (215.24)

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Remeasurement of post employment benefit obligations  -  (10.59)  (10.59)

Income tax relating to these items -  2.95  2.95

Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the year  -  (7.64)  (7.64)

- - -

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year (222.86) (0.02) (222.88)

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conforms to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

H. P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited

84

 3. Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016

Particulars
 As at

March 31, 2017
 As at

April 1, 2016

Total equity as per previous GAAP  1,657.04  1,879.90

Adjustments
Reversal of dividend proposed  -  38.10
Reversal of DDT  -  7.76
Interest income from security deposit  0.12
Prepaid Lease rental  (0.14) -
Total adjustments  (0.02)  45.86

- -
Total equity as per Ind AS  1,657.02  1,925.76